Once satisfactory performance on training data was achieved, the models were 
deployed on the Internal Test Set and predefined acceptance criteria were assessed. Please see Table 
3 for the details on the samples included in this set. 

The Internal Test Set was a Phase 2 NASH trial evaluating a novel insulin sensitizer. Six-hundred and 
thirty-two (632) cases were utilized, and the dataset contained WSIs from a population with a range of 
fibrosis stage and NAS≥4 with a score of at least 1 in each component of NAS. Slide level scores for 
NAS components and fibrosis were collected from 3 expert liver pathologists.